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WATER FUNDS NETWORK 2018 SURVEY

What was included in the 2018 survey of WFN members?

134 WFN Members Surveyed Around the World
• 108 internal members participated 
• 26 external members participated*

*(the WFN began allowing non-TNC staff membership in March of 2018)

WFN Survey Questions 
Focused On:

1. Where members are working 
(geography)

2. Members’ areas of expertise, and 
support-needs

3. What we are targeting as a 
Network in terms of: 
• Water issues
• Conservation activities
• Co-benefits

4. The number of connections 
between members

5. Member preferences for Network 
activities/resources



120 members
59 members surveyed (49%)
2014 Results (PPT)

175 members
74 members surveyed (42%)
2015 Results (PPT) +
Partner Survey (PPT)

195 members
98 members surveyed (50%)
2016 Results (PPT) + Webinar

210 members
113 members surveyed (54%)
2017 Results ( PPT ) + Webinar

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

233 TNC members
108 surveyed (46%)
2018 Results (this PPT)

101 EXTERNAL members
26 surveyed (26%)
2018 Results (this PPT)

WFN TIMELINE
Annual Surveys

https://tnc.box.com/s/jivlst7i6228br31r966dbdfvlwmzkqy
https://tnc.box.com/s/1um1l1g6kzhn43zi4e23yf95j9adrits
https://tnc.box.com/s/nutaza8tffx0xq2iibm781ywtgceb4ir
https://tnc.box.com/s/ufwaz7az1k9r969hp2r5itfncqg88usq
https://tnc.box.com/s/x5mlzy9t91169y2lqjo625648sx9d1fd
https://tnc.box.com/s/opmvflapmc88alpzvgrqrzps1ig3vsv0
https://tnc.box.com/s/xanfb863u0gkmln9mbydbry6e1dmfkba
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RESULTS
Where Member Expertise EXCEEDS Demand
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RESULTS
Where Members NEED Support
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“OTHERs”:
• Re-use & waste water systems
• River function 
• Water quantity & scarcity analysis 
• Water quality: 

• Emerging contaminants (pharmaceuticals & 
personal care products)

• Coliforms, bacteria, turbidity
• Dissolved oxygen

19.0%

26.2%47.3%

7.6%
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Q: Select the water issues being targeted by your Water Fund(s)

RESULTS
Addressing Water Issues

Almost ½ of our WFs are 
targeting surface water 
quality issues. We are 
increasingly targeting 
groundwater issues.



Q: Select all the conservation activities/interventions
 being promoted by your Water Fund(s)

RESULTS
591 Conservation Activities Identified
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RESULTS
Conservation Activities Gained Over Time



RESULTS
Targeted Co-Benefits

26

33 35 36
39

61

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

Other
(please
specify)

Recreation /
Tourism

Carbon
storage

Other
livelihood
benefits

Increase in
agricultural
productivity

Climate
change

resiliency

# Co-Benefits Selected

Q: Contributing to water security & biodiversity are key 
benefits of Water Funds. Select any additional co-

benefits being targeted by your WF



RESULTS
Member Connectivity

Kumu Link to interact with 
this network connectivity 

spider-web map

Q: Select all TNC colleagues 
with whom you discuss 

Water Fund Issues 

https://embed.kumu.io/d4afe52d160ec4e6b7756a78716fe367
https://embed.kumu.io/d4afe52d160ec4e6b7756a78716fe367#map-of-members-and-expertise/map-of-members-circles


RESULTS
5 Years of Growth

2017

2016

2015

2014

Average # of connections 
(among survey respondents) =  
9.1
Membership = 120

Average # of connections 
(among survey respondents) =  10 (+9% from 
previous year)
Membership = 175 (+46% from previous year)

Average # of connections 
(among survey respondents) =  14.7 
(+47%)
Membership = 195  (+11%)

Average # of connections 
(among survey respondents) =  15.8 
(+7.5%)
Membership = 213 (+9.2%)

Average # of connections 
(among survey respondents) =  
16.8 (+ 6.3%)
Internal Membership = 233 
(+9.4%)
External Membership = 101

2018



RESULTS
Direct WF 
Colleagues 

2015

2016

2017

2018

Q: Select the average number of TNC 
colleagues who work directly with you 

on Water Funds



RESULTS
TNC Members’ Rating of WFN Activities 



RESULTS
External Members’ Rating of WFN Activities 

Peer review program (if we were to create one)

Friendly network-wide competitions & prizes

WFN Workplace

In-person Meetings

Water Funds Newsletter (if we were to create one)

Occasional WFN emailed announcements

WFN Bi-monthly Webinars

TNC Box folders

Water Funds Toolbox

Water Funds Training

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Rate the Ten WFN Activities in Order of Importance or Interest to You



WFN activities next steps



Other results from external survey



Questions
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